the Administering Authority is invested in accordance with the Treasury Management Strategy.

The Fund’s direct exposure to interest rate movement as at 31  March 2013 and 31 March 2012 is set out below.
These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value:

 31  March 2013 31March 2012
 £000s £000s
Cash deposits 32,709 20,316
Cash balances 40 787
Fixed interest securities 168,565 151,002
Total 201,314 172,105

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the
net assets available to pay benefits. A 110 basis points (bps) movement in interest rates is consistent with the
level of sensitivity applied as part of the Fund’s risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assume s that all other variabl es, in particular ex change rates, remain constant, and
shows the effects in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 bps change in interest rates:-

Asset Type Carrying

amount as at
31 March

2013

Change in year in the net
assets available to pay

benefits
+100 bps   -100 bps

 £000s £000s £000s
Cash deposits 32,709 +327 -327
Cash balances 40 - -
Fixed interest securities 168,565 +1,686 -1,686
Total 201,314 +2,013 -2,013

NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND ACCOUNT

London Borough of Enfield 121

Asset Type Carrying
amount as at

31st March  2012

Change in year in the net
assets available to pay

benefits
+100 bps   -100 bps

 £000s £000s £000s
Cash deposits 20,316 +203 -203
Cash balances 787 +8 -8
Fixed interest securities 151,002 +1,510 -1,510
Total 172,105 +1,721 -1,721

Currency risk

The Pension Fund may invest in financial in struments and transact in den ominated currencies other than its
functional currency (£UK). As a result the Fund is exposed to risks that the exchange rate of its currency relative
to other foreign currencies may change in a mann er that has an adverse impact on the portion of the F und’s
assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than sterling.

Investment Managers will manage foreign exchange risk by the means of passive hedging and enter into forward
currency contracts to protect assets which have exposure to currencies other than sterling (further details are in